VARSITY

Team
Wakefield
Herbert Akins Road
West Millbrook
Dillard Drive
Garner

Apex Friendship
Mills Park
Martin

Leesville Road
Salem

Holly Ridge
Apex

Davis Drive
Lufkin Road
Holly Grove
Fuquay-Varina
Oberlin

West Lake
Wake Forest
Ligon-Moore Square
East Cary
Heritage

Alston Ridge

West Cary-Reedy Creek

Record
15-1-0
13-2-1
11-4-1
11-5-0
11-5-0
10-6-0
10-6-0
9-6-1
9-6-1
9-7-0
9-7-0
8-8-0
7-7-1
7-8-1
7-9-0
6-10-0
6-10-0
6-10-0
6-10-0
5-10-0
5-11-0
5-11-0
3-13-0
0-16-0

WCCBL Comparative Performance Index Rankings
Final CPI Rankings. WCCBL Postseason will be seeded by CPI Rank.

Win
Percentage
WP

0.9375
0.8438
0.7188
0.6875
0.6875
0.6250
0.6250
0.5938
0.5938
0.5625
0.5625
0.5000
0.5000
0.4688
0.4375
0.3750
0.3750
0.3750
0.3750
0.3333
0.3125
0.3125
0.1875
0.0000

WP
Rank

1
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Opponents'
Win
Percentage
owP

0.5813
0.5915
0.5522
0.3880
0.6057
0.5775
0.4555
0.5077
0.4057
0.4144
0.5268
0.5180
0.5000
0.4195
0.5955
0.5659
0.5612
0.4137
0.4351
0.4111
0.4432
0.5557
0.5311
0.4427

owp
Rank

4
3
9

24

15
13
23
20
11
12
14
19

21
18
22
16

10
17

Opponents'
Opponents'
Win
Percentage
oowp

0.5231
0.5329
0.5391
0.4403
0.5281
0.5275
0.4902
0.4825
0.4959
0.4463
0.4891
0.4962
0.4976
0.4575
0.5599
0.5609
0.5531
0.4529
0.4608
0.4538
0.5122
0.5065
0.5096
0.4824

oowP
Rank

8
5
4
24

15
17
14
23
16
13
12
20

22
19
21

11
10
18

Comparative
Performance
Index
CPI

0.145634
0.111994
0.061042
0.021539
0.062952
0.042957
0.024833
0.026035
0.017082
0.013643
0.024163
0.016643
0.015549
0.008293
0.016629
0.009474
0.009185
0.004088
0.004601
0.002841
0.003070
0.004772
0.000948
0.000000



JUNIOR VARSITY

Team

Oberlin JV

Herbert Akins Road JV
Mills Park JV
Ligon-Moore Square JV
Apex JV

Wakefield JV

Holly Grove JV
Fuquay-Varina JV

West Cary-Reedy Creek JV
East Cary JV

Apex Friendship JV
West Millbrook JV
Holly Ridge JV

Alston Ridge JV
Leesville Road JV
Salem JV

Martin JV

Dillard Drive JV

Durant Road JV

Record
12-1-1
12-2-0
11-3-0
11-3-0
9-3-2
10-4-0
8-4-2
8-6-0
7-7-0
6-7-1
6-7-1
5-7-2
5-8-1
5-9-0
4-9-1
4-9-1
3-11-0
1-13-0
0-14-0

Win
Percentage
WP

0.8929
0.8571
0.7857
0.7857
0.7143
0.7143
0.6429
0.5714
0.5000
0.4643
0.4643
0.4286
0.3929
0.3571
0.3214
0.3214
0.2143
0.0714
0.0000

WP
Rank

1
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Opponents'
Win
Percentage
owP

0.4588
0.5911
0.4973
0.3988
0.3965
0.5911
0.5943
0.5412
0.4679
0.3993
0.6039
0.5632
0.5165
0.4560
0.5604
0.4286
0.5357
0.4730
0.4299

owp
Rank

13
3
10
18
19
3
2
7
12
17
1

14

16

11
15

Opponents'
Opponents'
Win
Percentage
oowp

0.4860
0.5167
0.4982
0.4344
0.4585
0.5314
0.5390
0.5008
0.4640
0.4593
0.5581
0.5116
0.5154
0.5221
0.5108
0.4757
0.5196
0.4910
0.5066

oowP
Rank

14
6
12
19
18
3
2

Comparative
Performance
Index
CPI

0.072811
0.113703
0.059757
0.033517
0.026270
0.067672
0.050582
0.027371
0.012700
0.007327
0.020374
0.012773
0.008336
0.004947
0.005328
0.002902
0.001467
0.000040
0.000000



